MNS University of Agriculture Multan
1st Merit List For BS Information Technology
Self Support
(Tuesday 26th of August 2025)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Information Technology Degree Programme for the
Academic Session- 2025-29. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 58080/-) up-to 29 Aug 2025
during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the

respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1

. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I

(70% weightage).

. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate

result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS

Information Technology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.
(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)
Errors and Omissions are Excepted
Applicants in Merit (Self Support)
SSC HSSC
Obtained/ Obtained/ Hafiz-
Candidate Father's Qualifying Total Total e- Merit
S#  Application# Name Name CNIC Degree (%Age) (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 117 HAFIZ TARIQ 3630232063867  ICS 866/1100 ( 400/560 20 76.119
MUHAMMAD ASADULLAH (Intermediate 78.727) (71.429)
AZAM TARIQ with Computer
Science)
2 570 MUHAMMAD NASEER UD 3630449120603  ICS 919/1100 ( 407/560 0 75.941
AHMAD SHAH DIN SHAH (Intermediate 83.545) (72.679)
with Computer
Science)
3 5955 MUBASHIR ALI HAMID 3230465681303  F.Sc. Pre- 850/1100 ( 417/555 0 75.779
HAMID RAHIM Medical 77.273) (75.135)
4 5614 MAAZ LATIF LATIF AHMAD 3630499229175  ICS 958/1100 ( 393/560 0 75.253
(Intermediate 87.091) (70.179)

with Computer
Science)



4471

1572

1471

1183

2925

1352

735

ALI AHMAD

AROOJ FATIMA

AMMAR YASIR

MUHAMMAD
QAMAR
NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD
ALI RAZA

ABDUL MUEEZ

DANIYAL
SADAQAT

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

ABDUL
JABBAR

MUHAMMAD
BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD
TAYYAB

RAHEEM
BAKHSH
KHAN

EJAZ HUSSAIN
MALIK

MUHAMMAD
SAJJAD

SADAQAT ALI

3230331467575

3230322588186

3630342953971

3230450087979

3630374713529

3630276698483

3630499820285

ICS
(Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

ICS
(Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

ICS
(Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

828/1100 (
75.273)

875/1100 (
79.545)

916/1100 (
83.273)

800/1100 (
72.727)

880/1100 (
80.000)

875/1100 (
79.545 )

954/1100 (
86.727 )

419/560
(74.821)

405/555
(72.973)

405/570
(71.053)

423/560
(75.536)

412/570
(72.281)

401/555
(72.252)

385/560
(68.750)

74.955

74.944

74.716

74.697

74.596

74.44

74144

Fee
Chalan
Missing



