MNS University of Agriculture Multan 1st Merit List For BS Information Technology Self Support (Tuesday 26th of August 2025)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Information Technology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2025-29. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. Rs. 58080/-**) up-to 29 Aug 2025 during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Information Technology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Self Support)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	CNIC	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remark
1	117	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AZAM TARIQ	TARIQ ASADULLAH	3630232063867	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	866/1100 (78.727)	400/560 (71.429)	20	76.119	
2	570	MUHAMMAD AHMAD SHAH	NASEER UD DIN SHAH	3630449120603	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	919/1100 (83.545)	407/560 (72.679)	0	75.941	
3	5955	MUBASHIR ALI HAMID	HAMID RAHIM	3230465681303	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	850/1100 (77.273)	417/555 (75.135)	0	75.779	
4	5614	MAAZ LATIF	LATIF AHMAD	3630499229175	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	958/1100 (87.091)	393/560 (70.179)	0	75.253	

Errors and Omissions are Excepted										
5	4471	ALI AHMAD	ABDUL JABBAR	3230331467575	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	828/1100 (75.273)	419/560 (74.821)	0	74.955	
6	1572	AROOJ FATIMA	MUHAMMAD BAKHSH	3230322588186	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	875/1100 (79.545)	405/555 (72.973)	0	74.944	
7	1471	AMMAR YASIR	MUHAMMAD TAYYAB	3630342953971	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	916/1100 (83.273)	405/570 (71.053)	0	74.716	Fee Chalan Missing
8	1183	MUHAMMAD QAMAR NAWAZ	RAHEEM BAKHSH KHAN	3230450087979	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	800/1100 (72.727)	423/560 (75.536)	0	74.697	
9	2925	MUHAMMAD ALI RAZA	EJAZ HUSSAIN MALIK	3630374713529	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	880/1100 (80.000)	412/570 (72.281)	0	74.596	
10	1352	ABDUL MUEEZ	MUHAMMAD SAJJAD	3630276698483	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	875/1100 (79.545)	401/555 (72.252)	0	74.44	
11	735	DANIYAL SADAQAT	Sadaqat ali	3630499820285	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	954/1100 (86.727)	385/560 (68.750)	0	74.144	